RESOLUTION NO. LII JAYCEES.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION AND TRIBUTE TO THE WILSONVILLE

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville Jaycees have been singularly honored by the Aberdeen, Scotland Community Development Award November 1 , 1973, at the International which was made to them on Jaycees Work Conference in Nice, France; and

WHEREAS, said Award was the first ever made to a Jaycee Chapter in the United States and therefore confers honor on not only the recipients of the Award but also on the City of Wilsonville, the citizens of Oregon and of the entire United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council reflects the pride in its community in the Wilsonville Jaycees for its achievement internationally which was accomplished with the help and support of many, and therefore desires to make and preserve in the City's archives a permanent record of this noteworthy accomplishment for the information of all future generations; now, therefore, it is hereby

RESOLVED by the Wilsonville City Council that it hereby compliments, commends and congratulates the Wilsonville Jaycees, its officers and members on the Award and acclaim bestowed on them in Nice, France as the only recipient in the United States to ever receive the Aberdeen, Scotland Community Development Award, and in tribute thereto hereby declares that December 6th of each year hereafter shall be known and recognized as "WILSONVILLE JAYCEES DAY."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a signed counterpart of this Resolution in scroll form be furnished forthwith to the Wilsonville Jaycees.

Adopted unanimously by the Wilsonville City Council on

the

day of December, 1973.

Hills V. Saluty PHILLS R. BALSIGER - Mayor

F. COONEY - Councilmin

WELDON SLOAN - Councilman

WALTED O. WEHLED - Councilman

William G. Lowrie

ATTEST:

MARJORIE A. HINTZ - City Recorder